PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3503694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SP MEDICAL A/S	06/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB
Street Address:	GAMLESTADSVAGEN 3C
City:	GOTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	402 52

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29537404
Application Number:	29537408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010215-0022 & -0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. PELLIGRINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Pelligrino/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 8

source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page1.tif
source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page2.tif
source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page3.tif
source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page4.tif
source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036445 FRAME: 0934

source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page6.tif source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page7.tif source=0022_0023_Assignment_SPMedical_to_MHC_3#page8.tif

PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 16, 2012.

WHEREAS, BJARNE ANDERSEN, of Bakkekammen 171, 3600 Frederikssund,
Denmark, and KARSTEN VIDEBAEK, of Agnetevej 35, 4040 Jyllinge, Denmark, have
invented new designs, which have been registered with the Office for Harmonization in the
Internal Market on January 28, 2013, and which have received the following Community Design
Registration Numbers: 002173476-0001, 002173476-0002, 002173476-0003, 002173476-0004,
and 002173476-0005 (collectively, the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, BJARNE ANDERSEN and KARSTEN VIDEBAEK have assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Registrations throughout the world to SCANDINAVIAN PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY ApS ("SPT"), a company duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal office at Ægirsvej 8A, 3400 Hillerød, Denmark;

WHEREAS, SPT has assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Registrations throughout the world to SP MEDICAL A/S ("SP MEDICAL"), a company duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal office at Møllevei 1 4653 Karise, Denmark; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB ("MHC"), a company duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Sweden, having its principal office at Gamlestadsvägen 3c, 402 52, Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

PAGE 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Swedish Kronor (100 SEK), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, SP MEDICAL, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said MHC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Registrations throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent(s) which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to the above-identified Registrations, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said Registrations, the same for MHC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, SP MEDICAL hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declarations, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, and generally do everything possible to aid MHC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and Registrations in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ated this Assignment this
	SP MEDICAL-487 By: // Coccold Name: Van Rosendoh Title: Olvector
WITNESSETH: 1. //aj Bulk Uslam Name: LAN-58, 77 NYST ROM Address: RINGIE IR DE 4750 LUNGS	2. Qui Janson Name: Ric Harson Address: Boyson 2 Dt 4692 Kupange

PAGE 4 of 4

MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB (ASSIGNEE)

	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	Date:
WITNESSETH:	
1.	2.
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:

1435982

PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 16.

2012.

WHEREAS, BJARNE ANDERSEN, of Bakkekammen 171, 3600 Frederikssund,

Denmark, and KARSTEN VIDEBAEK, of Agnetevej 35, 4040 Jyllinge, Denmark, have

invented new designs, which have been registered with the Office for Harmonization in the

Internal Market on January 28, 2013, and which have received the following Community Design

Registration Numbers: 002173476-0001, 002173476-0002, 002173476-0003, 002173476-0004,

and 002173476-0005 (collectively, the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, BJARNE ANDERSEN and KARSTEN VIDEBAEK have assigned the

entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Registrations throughout the world to

SCANDINAVIAN PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY ApS ("SPT"), a company duly incorporated

and organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal office at Ægirsvej 8A, 3400

Hillerød, Denmark;

WHEREAS, SPT has assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions

and Registrations throughout the world to SP MEDICAL A/S ("SP MEDICAL"), a company

duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal office at

Møllevej i 4653 Karise, Denmark; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB ("MHC"), a company duly

incorporated and organized under the laws of Sweden, having its principal office at

Gamlestadsvägen 3c, 402 52, Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the

same;

1435982

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Swedish Kronor (100 SEK), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, SP MEDICAL, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said MHC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Registrations throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent(s) which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to the above-identified Registrations, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said Registrations, the same for MHC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, SP MEDICAL hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declarations, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, and generally do everything possible to aid MHC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and Registrations in all countries throughout the world.

, 2013.	
	SP MEDICAL A/S
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
WITNESSETH:	
1.	2.
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:

1435982

PAGE 4 of 4

M	ÖLNLYCKE	HEALTH CARE	AB (ASSIGNEE)
1100	6y:		
	Name:		Zuyot
	Title:	CEO	, y
	Date:		e 2013
WITNESSETH /// //		Wiczocki cas	Brown 8 minutes
1. UNGUNG	. 2.	//////////////////////////////////////	newy en annes en en en e
Name: Apeta Nicander		<u> EUSABETH 1</u>	
Address: Mortens V. 14		s: HUKATTSE	
SE-43370 Invedulon Soveder	7 <u>SE</u>	42674 V.	TROWNING

1435982

PATENT REEL: 036445 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 08/28/2015